Scapes Trece Martires, Brgy. Conchu, Trece Martires City, 
(abandoned property) and (2) No. 1939 N. Masigasig Street, 
Kahilom 2, Pandacan, Manila (occupied by Mortgagor), to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of January 28, 

2026 amounts to NINE HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND 

FIVE HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN PESOS and 99/100 

(PhP904,547.99), Philippine Currency, including interest, 
penalties and other charges as of said date but exclusive of 
all other expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the 
undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on MARCH 

25, 2026 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 o'clock